furnishing of the Services (as defined below) at the Premises identified in Attachment C to the applicable Work 
Order, Customer shall pay or cause to be paid to Trane, in accordance with the dates and amounts on Attachment 
A to the applicable Work Order pursuant to Section 1.04, the sum of Five Hundred Forty Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($546,525.00)  Unless otherwise provided in the applicable Work Order, the Contract 
Price excludes all sales, consumer, use and similar taxes (excluding income taxes) for the Services.  It is understood 
that pricing shall be based pursuant to the Piggyback Contract subject to adjustments that may be necessary for